USSR Times SREETREIA2 R R SRPES

Ti PR K Loy i Times Higher Education World University Rankings

“”ﬂ?%l’fﬁﬁ
SRR : (02)2389 - 3565
Times JB5EEHE&E Criminology HE& 2021

n/a 100

Loughborough University 83.20%

Durham University 75.30% 149 95.00% 99.8
University of Leeds 73.40% 153 83.00% 98.7
University of Stirling 83.40% 179 52.40% 98.1
University of Nottingham 74.70% 139 76.00% 96.7
University of Sussex 76.90% 141 80.60% 96.4
University of Sheffield 75.20% 147 79.20% 96.2
Lancaster University 76.90% 148 56.30% 95.5
University of Southampton 73.20% 142 63.50% 95.4

OB \Wrexham Glyndwr University 92.30% 114 78.60% 95.3
University of Manchester 74.30% 150 73.60% 95
BRI Aberystwyth University 88.60% 119 70.50% 94.8
University of York 76.70% 138 60.00% 94.5
Swansea University 84.70% 132 63.80% 943
University of Birmingham 72.90% 146 n/a 93.6
University of Essex 74.70% 114 67.60% 926
University of Leicester 79.10% 128 64.30% 926
University of Salford 84.10% 121 59.20% 924
University of Surrey 85.30% 135 65.70% 923
Liverpool John Moores University 82.20% 145 62.90% 923
University of Bolton 91.30% 121 n/a 92.2
University of Kent 75.10% 119 52.60% 92
BREER dinburgh Napier University 86.20% 164 45.80% 919
B2 Abertay University 86.10% 135 60.00% 914
Cardiff University 71.70% 159 53.20% 91.2
Northumbria University 77.80% 142 57.60% 90.4
University of Portsmouth 83.40% 119 60.80% 90.4
BREERN sheffield Hallam University 84.90% 108 61.20% 90.1
University of Bradford 79.30% 131* n/a 89.8
University of the West of England 84.60% 117 55.40% 89.6
University of Greenwich 80.60% 127 64.00% 89.5
B2 Piymouth University 78.40% 117 64.10% 89.2
University of Central Lancashire 80.10% 130 53.90% 88.6
University of Lincoln 8520% 116 53.30% 88.6
Royal Holloway, University of London 76.90% 130 64.50% 88.5



E{W Nottingham Trent University
EYAR University of Derby
1IN University of Hull
P Coventry University
B University of Huddersfield

- Queen's University, Belfast

ZYAN Keele University

ZER University of Liverpool

CZ B | ondon South Bank University

ZLB Manchester Metropolitan University
Canterbury Christ Church University
City, University of London

CER Birmingham City University
Edge Hill University

50
51
52
52

54

University of Suffolk
Leeds Beckett University
University of South Wales
Teesside University

Anglia Ruskin University
Solent University
University of West London

University of Worcester

University of Chester

S Liverpool Hope University
Middlesex University
University of Westminster
University of Brighton

SERN Bath Spa University
University of Gloucestershire
London Metropolitan University
University of Winchester

YA De Montfort University
Kingston University
University of Roehampton

University of Northampton

82.50%
87.10%
80.80%
81.80%
81.10%
68.80%
76.20%
69.00%
77.50%
83.00%
89.50%
71.60%
81.50%
78.10%
82.60%
81.40%
78.90%
75.20%
76.90%
82.70%
81.40%
76.60%
79.40%
78.50%
71.60%
81.20%
71.30%
75.00%
76.70%
76.40%
74.00%
73.10%
80.10%
77.90%
74.00%

115
111
123
116
120
145
119
127
96
122
100
130
121
127
86
97
117
101
105
109
118
121
110
108
111
112
103
103
115
91
105
101*
100
95
89

59.80%
52.90%
51.90%
63.50%
55.80%
44.70%
46.60%
63.60%
65.20%
48.40%
51.90%
n/a
52.90%
48.40%
70.00%
60.50%
45.70%
62.70%
62.00%
49.40%
46.70%
58.30%
51.90%
51.90%
54.00%
44.00%
60.10%
60.30%
49.20%
55.60%
55.00%
51.40%
46.80%
46.30%
48.40%

88.4
88.3
88.2
88.1
88.1
88.1
87.9
87.7
87.4
87.3
87.3
87.3
87.2
86.8
86.1
85.9
85.8
85.8
85.5
85.3
849
84.8
84.5
84
83.5
83.5
83.3
83
829
829
824
823
82.2
80.8
78.7



