

Times 泰晤士英國大學與世界名校排名 Times Higher Education World University Rankings



免費預約諮詢:(02)2389・3565

Times 犯罪學排名Criminology 排名 2021

排名	校名	學生滿意度	入學標準	畢業願景	整體分數
1	Loughborough University	83.20%	148	n/a	100
2	Durham University	75.30%	149	95.00%	99.8
3	University of Leeds	73.40%	153	83.00%	98.7
4	University of Stirling	83.40%	179	52.40%	98.1
5	University of Nottingham	74.70%	139	76.00%	96.7
6	University of Sussex	76.90%	141	80.60%	96.4
7	University of Sheffield	75.20%	147	79.20%	96.2
8	Lancaster University	76.90%	148	56.30%	95.5
9	University of Southampton	73.20%	142	63.50%	95.4
10	Wrexham Glyndwr University	92.30%	114	78.60%	95.3
11	University of Manchester	74.30%	150	73.60%	95
12	Aberystwyth University	88.60%	119	70.50%	94.8
13	University of York	76.70%	138	60.00%	94.5
14	Swansea University	84.70%	132	63.80%	94.3
15	University of Birmingham	72.90%	146	n/a	93.6
16	University of Essex	74.70%	114	67.60%	92.6
16	University of Leicester	79.10%	128	64.30%	92.6
18	University of Salford	84.10%	121	59.20%	92.4
19	University of Surrey	85.30%	135	65.70%	92.3
19	Liverpool John Moores University	82.20%	145	62.90%	92.3
21	University of Bolton	91.30%	121	n/a	92.2
22	University of Kent	75.10%	119	52.60%	92
23	Edinburgh Napier University	86.20%	164	45.80%	91.9
24	Abertay University	86.10%	135	60.00%	91.4
25	Cardiff University	71.70%	159	53.20%	91.2
26	Northumbria University	77.80%	142	57.60%	90.4
26	University of Portsmouth	83.40%	119	60.80%	90.4
28	Sheffield Hallam University	84.90%	108	61.20%	90.1
29	University of Bradford	79.30%	131*	n/a	89.8
30	University of the West of England	84.60%	117	55.40%	89.6
31	University of Greenwich	80.60%	127	64.00%	89.5
32	Plymouth University	78.40%	117	64.10%	89.2
33	University of Central Lancashire	80.10%	130	53.90%	88.6
33	University of Lincoln	85.20%	116	53.30%	88.6
35	Royal Holloway, University of London	76.90%	130	64.50%	88.5

36	Nottingham Trent University	82.50%	115	59.80%	88.4
37	University of Derby	87.10%	111	52.90%	88.3
38	University of Hull	80.80%	123	51.90%	88.2
39	Coventry University	81.80%	116	63.50%	88.1
39	University of Huddersfield	81.10%	120	55.80%	88.1
39	Queen's University, Belfast	68.80%	145	44.70%	88.1
42	Keele University	76.20%	119	46.60%	87.9
43	University of Liverpool	69.00%	127	63.60%	87.7
44	London South Bank University	77.50%	96	65.20%	87.4
45	Manchester Metropolitan University	83.00%	122	48.40%	87.3
45	Canterbury Christ Church University	89.50%	100	51.90%	87.3
45	City, University of London	71.60%	130	n/a	87.3
48	Birmingham City University	81.50%	121	52.90%	87.2
49	Edge Hill University	78.10%	127	48.40%	86.8
50	University of Suffolk	82.60%	86	70.00%	86.1
51	Leeds Beckett University	81.40%	97	60.50%	85.9
52	University of South Wales	78.90%	117	45.70%	85.8
52	Teesside University	75.20%	101	62.70%	85.8
54	Anglia Ruskin University	76.90%	105	62.00%	85.5
55	Solent University	82.70%	109	49.40%	85.3
56	University of West London	81.40%	118	46.70%	84.9
57	University of Worcester	76.60%	121	58.30%	84.8
58	University of Chester	79.40%	110	51.90%	84.5
59	Liverpool Hope University	78.50%	108	51.90%	84
60	Middlesex University	71.60%	111	54.00%	83.5
60	University of Westminster	81.20%	112	44.00%	83.5
62	University of Brighton	71.30%	103	60.10%	83.3
63	Bath Spa University	75.00%	103	60.30%	83
64	University of Gloucestershire	76.70%	115	49.20%	82.9
64	London Metropolitan University	76.40%	91	55.60%	82.9
66	University of Winchester	74.00%	105	55.00%	82.4
67	De Montfort University	73.10%	101*	51.40%	82.3
68	Kingston University	80.10%	100	46.80%	82.2
69	University of Roehampton	77.90%	95	46.30%	80.8
70	University of Northampton	74.00%	89	48.40%	78.7